1.1

1.2
1.3
1.4

1.5

1.6

1.7

1.8

1.9

1.10

06/09/20 REVISOR MS/EH 20-8611

SENATE

STATE OF MINNESOTA
SPECIAL SESSION
(SENATE AUTHORS: HOWE, Koran, Draheim, Utke and Mathews)
DATE D-PG OFFICIAL STATUS
06/12/2020 25 Introduction and first reading

Referred to Rules and Administration

A bill for an act

as introduced

S.F. No. 63

relating to local government aid; eliminating aid payments when a city of the first
class fails to provide adequate police protection; proposing coding for new law in

Minnesota Statutes, chapter 477A.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:

Section 1. [477A.0176] AID ELIMINATION FOR INADEQUATE POLICE

PROTECTION.

Beginning July 1, 2020, aid payments under sections 477A.011 to 477A.03 are reduced

to zero for any calendar year in which a city of the first class abolishes, eliminates funding

for, or does not provide adequate police protection of its citizenry.

Section 1. 1



	Section 1

