06/09/20 **REVISOR** MS/EH 20-8611 as introduced

SENATE STATE OF MINNESOTA SPECIAL SESSION

S.F. No. 63

(SENATE AUTHORS: HOWE, Koran, Draheim, Utke and Mathews)

DATE 06/12/2020 **D-PG** 25 OFFICIAL STATUS

1.1

Introduction and first reading Referred to Rules and Administration

1.2	class fails to provide adequate police protection; proposing coding for new law in
1.4	Minnesota Statutes, chapter 477A.
1.5	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:
1.6	Section 1. [477A.0176] AID ELIMINATION FOR INADEQUATE POLICE
1.7	PROTECTION.
1.8	Beginning July 1, 2020, aid payments under sections 477A.011 to 477A.03 are reduced
1.9	to zero for any calendar year in which a city of the first class abolishes, eliminates funding
1.10	for, or does not provide adequate police protection of its citizenry.

A bill for an act

Section 1. 1